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7th September 2019 
Historic England 
4th Floor 
Cannon Bridge House 
25 Dowgate Hill 
London  
EC4R 2YA 

 
via email only to: ​londonplanningpolicy@historicengland.org.uk 
 
 
Dear Sirs, 
 
Hurst Green (East Sussex) Neighbourhood Plan 
 
We are writing in connection with the preparation of our neighbourhood plan, specifically in 
relation to the impact of possible development sites on historic buildings in our area. 
 
Historic England have already kindly input into a SEA screening performed by Rother District 
Council in December 2018. In your response, you highlighted the potential impact of a 
number of proposed development sites on listed buildings. Specifically, HG 22 on farmland 
that adjoins the Grade II* Iridge Place, and HG 6 and HG 39, near to Hawthorne Cottage, The 
Woolpack Inn and Yew Tree Cottage. 
 
We are currently going through a process to create a shorter list of sites and would value your 
early input as to how certain sites might be viewed by Historic England.  Please see the 
attached site map, with a focus on sites marked in red and yellow. 
 
Would it be possible for Historic England to provide a more detailed report on whether any 
development is likely to be acceptable on these sites and, if so, what conditions might be 
placed on any such developments? 
 
We would be happy to meet representatives either in London or perhaps more ideally on site. 
  
Yours faithfully  
 
 

 
 

Cllr Graham Browne 

 



Hurst Green Neighbourhood Plan - Hurst Green Village site locations for assessment. Site Map
Version 10.  Site boundaries are indicative and are subject to ‘general boundaries ’principles.
© Crown copyright and database rights 2019 Ordnance Survey. The Historic England GIS Data
contained in this material was obtained on 03-09-2018. The most publicly available up to date
Historic England GIS Data can be obtained from www.HistoricEngland.org.uk.
Hurst Green Parish Council Licence No. 010005092

Site not suitable for housing

Site suitable with constraints for housing (for further investigation) 

Site unavailable

Site to retain commercial zoning

Local green space designation sites

Listed Building - Grade I

Listed Building - Grade II

Listed Building - Grade II*

Important: This material should not be used to form views about whether or not a site will be
developed. This information is provided in good faith as a Neighbourhood Plan working document to be
placed in the public domain for transparency and consultation. As such, views, opinions and information
expressed in this material must not be relied upon, nor necessarily reflect the views of HG PC.












